## Deed of Gift

to the

## Pat White Error in Judgment in Perpetuity Award

*Purpose:* To recognize a club member or family member who has committed the most egregious error in judgment during the month and for the year.

Donated by: Pat White, long time member and friend of the Oklahoma City Boat Club.

Given to

## The Oklahoma City Boat Club

In the year 1970

- *Methodology:* Winners of the monthly Pat White Error in Judgment in Perpetuity Awards shall be recognized for their respective error in judgment by voice vote of those present at the monthly general meeting. The annual winner shall be determined by voice vote of attendees at the annual banquet from among the monthly winners for that year.
- *Presentation:* The annual trophy shall be presented at the OCBC annual banquet, next following the close of the election of officers. The monthly awards shall be presented at the monthly meetings.
- Conditions Pertaining to the Care of the Trophy: The winner shall be responsible for its care and safe-keeping, and for the return of the trophy for subsequent competition upon notification by the Commodore or the Board of Governors of the Oklahoma City Boat Club.
- Rules for the Revision of this Deed of Gift: Any revisions to this Deed of Gift shall be made by the Board of Governors of the Oklahoma City Boat Club as deemed necessary or desirable due to changing conditions. A two-thirds majority vote shall be required for any such change.

Accepted this $\_$	$1^{si}$	_ day of _	October	, <u>2009</u>
By the Oklahon	na Cit	y Boat Cl	ub Board of	Governors